








IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have executed this Agreement on the dates set 
out below. 

HAMIL TON NIAGARA HALDIMAND BRANT LOCAL HEAL TH INTEGRATION 

NETWORK 

By: 

Bruce Lauckner, Transitional Regional Date 
Lead (West and CEO of Erie St. Clair, 
South West, Hamilton Niagara 
Haldimand Brant and Waterloo 
Wellington LHINs) Ontario Health 

And by: 

Emily Christoffersen, Vice-President Date 
Commissioning, Performance & 
Accountability 

VICTORIAN ORDER OF NURSES FOR CANADA - ONTARIO BRANCH, HAMIL TON 

��----
Malcolm Mercer, Chair, National Board of Date 
Directors, VON Canada 

.  

I/We have authority to bind the HSP. 

Date 

MSAA Amending Agreement-Amendments and Extending Schedules to June 30, 2020 Page 5 

per Jo-Anne Poirier, Preisident and CEO

March 9, 2020

March 10, 2020












































































